

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS.

S.I. No. 624 of 2019

CHILDREN AND FAMILY RELATIONSHIPS ACT 2015 (COMMENCEMENT OF CERTAIN PROVISIONS) ORDER 2019

S.I. No. 624 of 2019

CHILDREN AND FAMILY RELATIONSHIPS ACT 2015 (COMMENCEMENT OF CERTAIN PROVISIONS) ORDER 2019

- I, CHARLES FLANAGAN, Minister for Justice and Equality, in exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 1(5) of the Children and Family Relationships Act 2015 (No. 9 of 2015), hereby order as follows:
- 1. This Order may be cited as the Children and Family Relationships Act 2015 (Commencement of Certain Provisions) Order 2019.
- 2. The 4th day of May 2020 is appointed as the day on which the following provisions of the Children and Family Relationships Act 2015 (No. 9 of 2015) shall come into operation:
 - (a) Part 4, insofar as it is not already in operation;
 - (b) Part 5, insofar as it is not already in operation;
 - (c) Part 6, insofar as it is not already in operation;
 - (d) Part 7, insofar as it is not already in operation;
 - (e) Part 12, insofar as it is not already in operation;
 - (*f*) section 176.



GIVEN under my Official Seal, 02 December, 2019.

CHARLES FLANAGAN, Minister for Justice and Equality.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Instrument and does not purport to be a legal interpretation.)

This Order appoints 4 May 2020 as the day on which Parts 4, 5, 6, 7 and 12, insofar as they are not already in operation, and section 176 of the Children and Family Relationships Act 2015 (No. 9 of 2015) shall come into operation.

BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH ARNA FHOILSIÚ AG OIFIG AN tSOLÁTHAIR Le ceannach díreach ó FOILSEACHÁIN RIALTAIS, 52 FAICHE STIABHNA, BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH 2, D02 DR67.

Teil: 076 110 6834 r-post: publications@opw.ie

DUBLIN
PUBLISHED BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE
To be purchased from
GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS,
52 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, DUBLIN 2,
D02 DR67.

Tel: 076 110 6834 E-mail: publications@opw.ie

ISBN 978-1-4468-9640-2

€ 1.50

(LCJ-3) 75. 12/19. Propylon.